State of Wisconsin
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2007 Senate Bill 545 Date of publication*: April 21, 2008

2007 WISCONSIN ACT 216

AN ACT toamend 125.06 (1) of the statuteselating to: creating an alcohol beveragesensing exception for
certainauction sales of intoxicating liquor and fermented malt beverages.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in intoxicatingliquor or unopened beer cans for the purpose
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: of settling an estate or disposing of the collectiother
auctionsale of sealed bottles or containers of wine or of
SecTioN 1. 125.06(11) of the statutes is amended to unopenedottles of intoxicating liquor or fermented malt
read: beveragedy a charitable ganization, as defined in s.
125.06(11) AucTioN sALES. The sale by aauction 440.41(1), at an auction held to raise money for the ehari
houseat public auction of a collection of sealed bottles of tableorganization

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



